

# e-FILING REPORT COVER SHEET

# COMPANY NAME: PacifiCorp, d/b/a Pacific Power

DOES REPORT CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION? No Yes If yes, submit a redacted public version (or a cover letter) by email. Submit the confidential information as directed in OAR 860-001-0070 or the terms of an applicable protective order.

Select report type: RE (Electric) RG (Gas) RW (Water) RT (Telecommunications)
RO (Other, for example, industry safety information)
Did you previously file a similar report? No Second
Report is required by: OAR 860-027-0175(4) Statute
Order Note: A one-time submission required by an order is a compliance filing and not a report (file compliance in the applicable docket)
Other (For example, federal regulations, or requested by Staff)
Is this report associated with a specific docket/case? No

List Key Words for this report. We use these to improve search results.

#### Major Shareholder Report

Send the completed Cover Sheet and the Report in an email addressed to <u>PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us</u>

Send confidential information, voluminous reports, or energy utility Results of Operations Reports to PUC Filing Center, PO Box 1088, Salem, OR 97308-1088 or by delivery service to 201 High Street SE Suite 100, Salem, OR 97301.



December 4, 2023

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

## Re: RE 36—Major Shareholder Report, OAR 860-027-0175(4)

In compliance with OAR 860-027-0175(4), PacifiCorp, d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp or Company), submits this report of the Company's actual knowledge of a Schedule 13D filing made with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) by a major shareholder affecting the percentage of beneficial ownership in the Company. Berkshire Hathaway Inc. made a 13D filing with the SEC on November 21, 2023, and subsequently amended on November 27, 2023,<sup>1</sup> which disclosed Warren Buffett's ownership percentage changed as a result of stock donations made on November 21, 2023. Therefore, Warren Buffett's percentage of beneficial ownership in Berkshire Hathaway Inc. has changed from that reported in the Company's June 26, 2023, Supplemental 2023 Major Shareholder Report. Warren Buffett's percentage of beneficial ownership in Berkshire Hathaway Inc. is now 30.8%.

Informal questions concerning this filing may be directed to Cathie Allen, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503) 813-5934.

Sincerely,

pt 1/2

Matthew McVee Vice President, Regulatory Policy and Operations

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> <u>https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1067983/000119312523283406/d609834dsc13da.htm</u>